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17th January 2025 

 

 

Dear parents and carers  

 

 

Welcome back to the new term and new-year. I hope you all had a lovely Christmas. Please can I 

remind you, for the children’s safety that they do not wear any bracelets or necklaces as there are a few 

children who are wearing these in school after receiving them as Christmas presents.  

 

 

 

 

Inter House Dance Competition  

 

Congratulations to the Cormorants who won the inter house dance 

competition at the end of last term. They were very narrow winners as 

there were lots of brilliant choreographed dance routines by all of the 

house teams. The individual team winners were the fantastic Egrets 

from the Lasers class (Y3) who received a perfect score for all five 

categories of musicality, teamwork, creativity, technique and style. 
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Locality Boy’s Football  

 

 

 
 

 

On Monday 13th January, Thomas, Louis, William, Samuel, Elias, Sam, Arlo and Archie went to the Bourne 

and played in a locality football tournament. In the first game against Funtington it was a very close 

game and ended 1-1 with a brilliant pass from Sam. In the second game, the score was 5-1 to us and 

Archie scored 2 goals, Sam 1 goal, Elias 1 goal and Louis 1 goal. In the third game, we tried out best but 

lost 1-0. In the fourth game , we won 3-1, Arlo scored 2 and Louis scored 1. We had such a great time and 

it was a great experience. 

 

Written by the football team  
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Request for a painting shirt  

Please can we ask that all children bring into school an old oversized shirt (please 

remember to put your child’s name on the shirt) which they can wear for painting 

and artwork within school.   

 

 

 

Plea for 2 white pillow cases 

 

Do you have 2 white pillow cases you could donate to the school?. These will be used as banners for the 

Young Voices visit to the 02. Sadly, due to the children decorating the pillow cases we will not be able to 

return them to you. If you can help, please drop them into the school office. 

 

INSET Days: 

• Monday 24 February 2025 

• Monday 2 June 2025 

• Tuesday 22 July 2025 

Term Dates 

• Term 2.1. - Starts Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

• Half term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

• Term 2.2. - Starts Tuesday 25th to Friday 4th April 2025 

• End of Term - Monday 7th April to Friday 19th April 2025 

• Term 3.1. - Starts Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

• Half term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

• Term 3.2. - Starts Tuesday 3rd June to Monday 21st July 2025 

• Summer Holidays - Tuesday 22nd July to Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Key dates for the Spring Term  

Monday 20 January Wayfarers – walk to Bosham Quay 

Tuesday 21 January Fevas – Paul Ullson visiting -  Great Fire of London 

Thursday 23 January No Judo Club today – Mr Pring unavailable 

Thursday 23 January 
Chichester Hockey Club taster session in school for Toppers 

& Fevas  

Wednesday 5 February  Young Voices @ the O2 

Wednesday 12 February  Lasers – Chichester Harbour trip 

Friday 14 February 
Lasers – parents/carers invited to a learning experience 

showcase 2:45 

Friday 14 February  BSA end of term disco (details to follow) 

Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February Half Term 

Monday 24 February INSET day  

Tuesday 25 February  Children return to school 

Tuesday 4 March Parents evening (booking information to follow) 

Thursday 6 March  Parents evening (booking information to follow) 
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Hockey 

There are still some free spaces for our morning hockey club. If you are interested in your Y3, Y4, Y5 or Y6 

pupil taking part please email jpkeynes.family@btinternet.com or give Jon a call on 07768201209. 
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